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Potential Involved/Interested Agencies List 
Breakneck Connector and Bridge Project 
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John K. Urda, Senior Associate Counsel – Environmental 
Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
2 Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
jurda@mtahq.org  
 
Cynthia Garcia 
New York City Department of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Water Supply| SEQRA Coordination Section 
465 Columbus Ave. 
Valhalla, NY 10595 
cgarcia@dep.nyc.gov 
 
Emily A. Pereira, Capital Design Project Manager 
New York City Department of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Water Supply, Planning Directorate 
71 Smith Avenue 
Kingston, NY 12401 
epereira@dep.nyc.gov 
 
Rebecca Crist 
Deputy Permit Administrator, Division of Environmental Permits 
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
21 South Putt Corners Road 
New Paltz, NY 12561 
rebecca.crist@dec.ny.gov  
 
Matthew Maraglio 
New York State Department of State 
Office of Planning and Development 
One Commerce Place 
99 Washington Ave., Suite 1010 
Albany, NY 12231 
matthew.maraglio@dos.ny.gov 
 
Kyle Buser, RLA 
New York State Department of Transportation, Hudson Valley 
4 Burnett Boulevard 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
kyle.buser@dot.ny.gov  
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Lance Gorney, Regional Permit Engineer 
New York State Department of Transportation, Hudson Valley 
4 Burnett Boulevard 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12569 
lance.gorney@dot.ny.gov  
 
Brian Orzel, Project Manager, Civil Engineer 
NY District US Army Corps of Engineers 
Regulatory Branch 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 16-406 
New York, NY 10278-0090 
Brian.A.Orzel@usace.army.mil 
 
Town of Fishkill 
Supervisor Ozzy Albra 
807 Route 52 
Fishkill, NY 12524 
oalbra@fishkill-ny.gov  
 
Town of Philipstown 
Supervisor Richard Shea 
238 Main Street, PO Box 155 
Cold Spring, New York 10516 
supervisor@philipstown.com  
 
James A. Upright, P.E., P.G. 
Senior Public Health Engineer 
Dutchess County Department of Behavioral and Community Health 
85 Civic Center Plaza - Suite 106 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
jupright@dutchessny.gov 
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